MADE IN USA
www.rhinosleeve.com                    RhinoSales@Brennaninc.com                   1-877-744-6602 (1-877-RHINO 02)
IT’S NOT TOUGH, UNLESS IT’S RHINO TOUGHRHINO TOUGH
Rhino Wrap 1050 rev.05.2022
FEATURES
•	 Mil-Spec 1050 Ballistic Nylon, 1.7 mil, urethane coating
•	 Temperature Range: -60º F to +250º F (-51ºC to +121ºC)
•	 Abrasion: Very Good, meets ISO 6945 specifications

Meets California Prop 65    •   Meets RoHS
MADE IN USA
www.rhinosleeve.com                    RhinoSales@Brennaninc.com                   1-877-744-6602 (1-877-RHINO 02)
IT’S NOT TOUGH, UNLESS IT’S RHINO TOUGHRHINO TOUGH
Rhino Wrap 1050 rev.05.2022
BRENNAN
Part
Number
Bundle Outside
Diameter
In.             Mm.
Bundle
Circumference
In.         Mm.
RW-1.00 	 1.00 	 25.40 	 3.25 	 82
RW-1.25 	 1.25 	 31.75 	 3.92 	 100
RW-1.50 	 1.50 	 38.10 	 4.71 	 120
RW-1.75 	 1.75 	 44.45 	 5.50 	 139
RW-2.00 	 2.00 	 50.80 	 6.20 	 157
RW-2.38 	 2.38 	 60.45 	 7.48 	 190
RW-2.50 	 2.50 	 63.50 	 7.80 	 198
RW-2.75 	 2.75 	 69.85 	 8.64 	 219
RW-3.00 	 3.00 	 76.20 	 9.40 	 239
RW-3.25 	 3.25 	 82.55 	 10.20 	 259
RW-3.50 	 3.50 	 88.90 	 11.00 	 279
RW-4.00 	 4.00 	 101.60 	 12.50 	 317
BRENNAN
Part
Number
Bundle Outside
Diameter
In.             Mm.
Bundle
Circumference
In.         Mm.
RW-4.50 	 4.50 	 114.30 	 14.00 	 355
RW-5.00 	 5.99 	 127.00 	 15.75 	 400
RW-6.00 	 6.00 	 152.40 	 18.80 	 477
RW-7.00 	 7.00 	 177.80 	 22.00 	 558
RW-8.00 	 8.00 	 203.20 	 25.13 	 638
RW-9.00* 	 9.00 	 228.60 	 28.27 	 718
RW-10.00* 	10.00 	 254.00 	 31.41 	 798
RW-11.00* 	11.00 	 279.40 	 34.55 	 875
RW-12.00* 	12.00 	 304.80 	 37.70 	 957
RW-13.00* 	13.00 	 330.20 	 40.84 	 1037
RW-15.00* 	15.00 	 381.00 	 47.12 	 1197
RW-16.00* 	16.00 	 406.40 	 50.26 	 1276
RHINO
WRAP
1050
NYLON